Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

Operator: License # 3080 Name: Jack Exploration, Inc. Address: P.O. Box 1279 City/State/Zip: Sulphur OK 73086 Purchaser: Operator Contact Person: Clayton C. Jack Phone: (580) 622-2310 Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License: 5929 RECEIVED Wellsite Geologist: Mike Pollock Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Work Cow WICHITA Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Well Name: Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Despening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Dual Completion Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	
Address: P.O. Box 1279 City/State/Zip: Sulphur OK 73086 Purchaser: Operator Contact Person: Clayton C. Jack Phone: (580) 622-2310 Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License: 5929 RECEIVED Wellsite Geologist: Mike Pollock Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Work WICHITA Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW J Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Well Name: Original Total Depth: Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Original Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Kally Boshing: Operator Survey Producing Formation: Elevation: Ground: 1565 Kelly Bushing: Inc. of Kally Bushing: Inc. of Kall	
City/State/Zip: Sulphur OK 73086 1320 feet from S O (circle one) Lin] East XX Was
Purchaser: Operator Contact Person: Clayton C. Jack Phone: (580) 622-2310 Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License: 5929 RECEIVED Wellsite Geologist: Mike Pollock Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry WorkOck Wichita Gas Enhar SIGW J Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Well Name: Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Conv. to Enhr./SWD Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Operator Convacing Formation: Elevation: Ground: 1565 Kelly Bushing: 1 Total Depth: 3900 Plug Back Total Depth: Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from feet depth to w/ Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content 5000 ppm Fluid volume 3 Dewatering method used Hauled off & Dehydre Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Ka	
Operator Contact Person: Clayton C. Jack Phone: (580) 622–2310 Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License: 5929 RECEIVED Wellsite Geologist: Mike Pollock Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Work WICHITA Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW Volver/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Ka	
Phone: (580) 622-2310 Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License: 5929 RECEIVED Wellsite Geologist: Mike Pollock Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1565 Kelly Bushing: 1 New Well Re-Entry Work WICHITA Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW V Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Well Name: Despening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator: Docket No. Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Ka	
Contractor: Name:	•
License:	1-26
Wellsite Geologist: Mike Pollock Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Work WICHITA Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Well Name: Original Comp. Date: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Docket No. Docket No. Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Docket No. Docket No. Docket No. Docket No. Operator: Docket No. Docket No. Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Ka	
Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Work Co WICHITA Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Well Name: Original Comp. Date: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. SIOW Temp. Abd. Elevation: Ground: 1565' Kelly Bushing: Total Depth: 3900' Plug Back Total Depth: Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 193 Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? If yes, show depth set If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from Well Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content 5000 ppm Fluid volume 3 Dewatering method used Hauled off & Dehydr Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Ka	
New Well Re-Entry Work Color WICHTA	.573 '
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at193	
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Jory	
Dry	☐Yes ☐No
If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from feet depth to Well Name: Original Comp. Date: Deepening Plug Back Plug Back Plug Back Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Original Info as follows: If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### #	
Well Name: Original Comp. Date: Deepening Plug Back Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Dual Completion Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) (Chloride content 5000 ppm Fluid volume 3 Dewatering method used Hauled off & Dehydr Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Ka	
Well Name: Original Comp. Date: Deepening Plug Back Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Dual Completion Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) (Chloride content 5000 ppm Fluid volume 3 Dewatering method used Hauled off & Dehydr Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Ka	sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chloride content 5000 ppm Fluid volume 3 Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used Hauled off & Dehydr Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Dual Completion Docket No. Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Ka	20- 10-0
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chloride content 5000 ppm Fluid volume 3 Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used Hauled off & Dehydr Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Dual Completion Docket No. Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Ka	15.30
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled off & Dehydr Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Ka	90 bble
Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Docket No. Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Ka	
Dual Completion Docket No Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Ka	October 10 Company Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land
Other (SWD or Ennr.?) Docket No	
Lease Name: Watson #2 License No. 806	
10-22-02 10-29-03 10-22-02	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter SW Sec. 6 Twp. 29 S. R. 15	
Recompletion Date County: Pratt Docket No.: D-24324	
	•
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 20 Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3 Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (se 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL C TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.	3-107 apply. e rule 82-3-
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and t	he statements
nerein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: Vaylon (Mule KCC Office Use ONLY	
itle: Clayton C. Jack Date: 11/19/2003 Letter of Confidentiality Attached	
subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of November . If Denied, Yes Date:	
© 2003 Wireline Log Received	
KELLY AARON KELLY AARON	
Kelly Aaron (SEAL) Multay County UIC Distribution	
Pate Commission Expires: March 12, 2006 State of Oklahoma Sommission # 02003670 Expires 3/12/06	1

Operator Name:			Lease Name	<u>: brannan</u>		Well #:	1-26
Sec. 26 Twp	25 S. R. 8	East West	County:	Reno Cou	nty, Kansas		
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formations g and shut-in pressures es if gas to surface test, final geological well site	, whether shut-in paleng with final ch	ressure reache	d static level, hvd	rostatic press	sures, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		Yes Yo		Log Forma	ition (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo		Yes YNo	Na	me		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-c		ew Used ermediate, produ	ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23#	193'	ClassA	150	3%cc 2%ge1
						1	
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQ	JEEZE RECORI)		
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and P	ercent Additive	s
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIOI Specify Fo	N RECORD - Bridge Plugs otage of Each Interval Perfe	s Set/Type prated		cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Ma		rd Depth
UBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run			
ate of First, Resumerd P	roduction, SWD or Enh	r. Producing Metho			Yes No		
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bb	ls. Gas M	Flowing	Pumpin Bb		Othe	er (Explain) Gravity
sposition of Gas	METHOD OF COM	MPLETION		Production 1-1-			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf. Di	Production Intervially Comp.	d1 -		

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 15266 Federal Tax I.D.#

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	SERVICE POINT:					
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	5-21469-00-00	Medicine hiD.C				
SEC. TWP. RANGE	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION 5:38 / N					
LEASE STARQAN WELL# 1-26 LOCATION AP/11	nexton KS, 614/4	COUNTY STATE				
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) JcT 2.25	PE MUSE/INTO					
CONTRACTOR PUKE#2 TYPE OF JOB SUPFACE	OWNER Juck Ext.	Poration				
HOLE SIZE 12 74 T.D. 194	CEMENT					
CASING SIZE 85/8 DEPTH 193V	AMOUNT ORDERED 150	SXA+3% cct				
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	2% CTE/					
DRILL PIPE 4 1/2 DEPTH 194 TOOL DEPTH						
PRES. MAX BOORST MINIMUM -	COMMON_150 A	@ 7.15 1072.50				
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 15/=7	POZMIX	@				
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. LS F-7 PERFS.	GEL 3	_@ 10,00 30,00				
DISPLACEMENT Fresh Water 11 1/48BK	CHLORIDE 5	@ <i>30,00 _150,0</i> 7				
EQUIPMENT						
,						
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER David 4).						
# 302 HELPER DWGJACWI	HANDLING 158	@ 1,15 181.70				
BULK TRUCK # 356 DRIVER B. // M.	MILEAGE 40 X158	x.05 316.00				
BULK TRUCK	RECEIVED	1				
# DRIVER	to de transmit affige, providen to the commerce creation.	TOTAL 1750,20				
	NOV 2 1 2003					
REMARKS:	KCC WICHITA SERV	TICE				
DiD- DO B- TT- OF BD V 1 DO	DEPUTION OF ION					
Dung 150 SV A+390 10+2%	DEPTH OF JOB 193 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	520,00				
Gel Release Plug Displan	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@				
W/Fresh water 114 BB	SMILEAGE 40	@ 3,50 140.00				
Shul in General Vidaire	PLUG Wooden	_@ <i>45.00 _45.00</i>				
		•				
T 11 = 0/ 5 =	•	TOTAL <u>705.00</u>				
CHARGE TO: Juck Exporation		,				
STREET	FLOAT EQ	UIPMENT				
CITYSTATEZIP	848					
	HEATTC/ ZERS					
		@ @				
•						
To Allied Comenting Co., Inc.		@				
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	•					
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		TOTAL CC				
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		TOTAL 55.00				
	a dagger i tika s	101AL 33100				
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	7. Maggier 1 (4.0)	- IOIAL 33100				
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAXTOTAL CHARGE 2.5	510.20				
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAX	510.20				
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAX TOTAL CHARGE 2.5 DISCOUNT 2.51.0	510.20				

WILL BE CHARGED UPON INVOICING

ORIGINAL ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 14101

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 3	31 , KANSAS 6766	5			SERVIO	CE POINT:	- / 0
KOSSELE,	, 11, 11, 10, 15, 0, 00	. ^	-155-2	14/19-1	₹	medicin	elodge
DATE 10-29-03 SEC	TWP. 255	RANGE & W	CALLED OUT		CATION J	OB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE Brannan WE	LL# 1-26	LOCATION 61 +	-14 Jet	Adlingto	n ks, c	COUNTÝ Reno	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle of		2.25 12	145,	8/5		reno	
	~4 ?	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	(17 3/				
CONTRACTOR DO	٠		OWNER	Jack	Explor	ation	
TYPE OF JOB ROT					•		
		3906	_ CEMEN				
CASING SIZE 8 % TUBING SIZE	·			NT ORDEREI			
DRILL PIPE	DEP DEP			5x 60:4	<u> </u>		
TOOL	DEP			***************************************		***	
PRES. MAX 250		IMUM	COMM(on G	3 A	0 7.15	664.95
MEAS. LINE		E JOINT	POZMIX			3,80	235.60
CEMENT LEFT IN CSC	J.		GEL	5		10.00	50.00
PERFS.			_ CHLOR	IDE	(
DISPLACEMENT						9	
	EQUIPMENT		***************************************		@	<u> </u>	
			****	**************************************	@	<u> </u>	
PUMP TRUCK CEM	ENTER Zanl	Saldiva					
# 35 \ HELI		e felib		DIG /		<u> </u>	101/
BULK TRUCK			- HANDL			1.15	184.00
# 364 DRIV	IER Thad	Cantrell	MILEAC	GE <u>40 k</u>	160 K	05	320,00
BULK TRUCK # DRIV	/FR					TOTAL	1454.5
	REMARKS:				SERVICE	E	
			DEPTH	OF JOB 12	20		
	sx - 1200	<u>'</u>		RUCK CHAR			520.00
	5x - 630			FOOTAGE _		<u> </u>	
33				GE			140,00
		Hole	_ PLUG_			<u> </u>	
	5x - Rat 5x - MOS	use Hole	***************************************				
	5 NO.	ose proce				<u> </u>	
CHARGE TO: Jac						TOTAL	660,00
STREET				FLC	OAT EQUIP	MENT	
CITY	STATE	ZIP					
					(<u> </u>	
		•			@	<u> </u>	
					@	<u> </u>	
•		-	-		@	<u></u>	
To Allied Cementing (Co., Inc.					<u> </u>	
You are hereby reques		enting equipment				,	
and furnish cementer						TOTAL	·
contractor to do work	as is listed. Th	e above work was					
done to satisfaction an	d supervision o	of owner agent or	TAX				
contractor. I have read	d & understand	the "TERMS ANI)		1 DK	Dear Ditto	5
CONDITIONS" listed	on the reverse	side.	1	CHARGE			
	11) ,	111	biscou	INT _	Que de la companya della companya de	IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE	$r_{V_{\alpha}}$, f	N and Stor				•	
	1000	V C	100		PRINTED	NAME	
,		÷_Ω. •	Y APPLIC	CABLETA	ıχ		

UPON INVOICING

Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32606	API No. 15 - 133-26005 - 00-00
Name: Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.	County: Neosho
Address: 20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 Attn: Robert Cole	<u>_nw_se_se_Sec36Twp30SR18</u>
City/State/Zip: Oklahoma City, OK 73102-8260	866 feet from S/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Tall Grass, LLC	960 [Formation Feet from Fig. 1] Feet from Fig. 10 (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Robert Cole	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405) 235-3611	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: MOKAT Drlg. RECEIVED License: #5831	Lease Name: Daniel Bogner 36 Well #: 1
Wellsite Geologist: Dave Fleming DEC 0 8 2003	Field Name:Cherokee Coal
Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Workover	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: Total Depth: 1,112 ft. Plug Back Total Depth: 1,091 ft.
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from Surface
Operator:	feet depth to 1,098 ft. w/ 155 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ACU Con 12.22 · 03 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume N/A bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
10/9/03SpudDate Spud Date or Recompletion Date 10/10/03 TD Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Lease Name: License No.: Quarter Sec. Twp. East West County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-nd geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature Doldwith the	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: W. 904 P. Date: 2 4 03	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and self-re me this 440 day of Member	If Denied, Yes Date:
2003	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Km Walker	Geologist Report Received
Trans & Barra La lar	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: [3 8 05	

X

	evon Energy Pro 30 s. R. 18		ompany, L t	P. Le	ease Name:	Daniel Bogn	er 36 0 <i>L[#]15-13</i>	Well #: 1	- M. M.
INSTRUCTIONS: Stested, time tool op- temperature, fluid re	Show important tops en and closed, flowir ecovery, and flow rate gs surveyed. Attach	and base on and shures if gas to	of formations t-in pressures surface test,	penetrat , whether along w	ted. Detail a er shut-in pr	ill cores. Repor	t all final copies static level, hyd	of drill stems t	ests giving interval
Drill Stem Tests Tak		Y	es 🗸 No		V	.og Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	∠ Sample
Samples Sent to Ge Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	eological Survey	□ Y □ Y • Y	es 🔽 No		Nan See	ne Attachments	5	Тор	Datum
List All E. Logs Run GR, N, D, DIL	:			REC	CEIVE				
OIX, IX, D, DIE					0 8 200 WICHI				
		Repo		RECOF		ew Used ermediate, produc	etion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing t (In O.D.)		Weight _bs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percen Additives
Surface				32 #	[‡] /ft	22'	Portland	4	none
Production	n 7 7/8" 5 1/2"		14 #	/ft	1,098'	Cl 'A'	155	ThickSet	
			ADDITIONA	I CEME	NTING / SOI	JEEZE RECORI			
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement		acks Used	JELZE RECORE	***************************************	Percent Additive	S
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	ON RECOR	D - Bridge Plu Each Interval Pe	gs Set/T	уре		cture, Shot, Cemer		rd Depth
4 spf	954'-958'Riverto					No Stimulat			
	-Temp.AbdWC	PL							
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Pack N/A	er At	Liner Run	Yes V No		
	d Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Met		[2] F11				
 Temp.Abd. W(Estimated Production Per 24 Hours 		Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	✓ Flowing Wate		bls. (ift Oth Gas-Oil Ratio J/A	er (Explain) Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIO	N			Production Inter		W/ A	N/A
Vented V Sold (If vented, S	Used on Lease umit ACO-18.)		Open Hole Other (Spec	✓ F eify) - Tet	Perf. [] [np.AbdV	ually Comp.	Commingled _		

API#15-133-26005-00-00

ORIGINAL

BLUE STAR ACID SERVICE, INC.

PO Box 103 Eureka, Kansas 67045

Cementing Ticket and Invoice Number

Nº 5020

***			<u> </u>			,	
Date 10-11-03	Customer Order No.	Sect. Twp.	Range	Truck Called Out	On Location	Job Began	Job Completed
Öwner		Contractor			9:004m Charge To	1 10 00	am 11:00 Am.
	N Energy		ous Jone	25	D_{ϵ}	YON EN	! rsv
Mailing Address	A D 2	City	_ [State		V/
Well No. & Form	7. 130 x 1-	,	Chan	County	Ks	State	Harles and the contract of the discussion is the contract of t
Boaner	36-1			Neash	_	V.	lan all
Depth of Well	Depth of Job	Size (New) Size (Used) We	5.4.48	Size of Hole Amt. and Kind	17/7/ 1/	Cement Left \	Request
Kind of Job	1078 3	3 Used / We	eight	of Cement		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Necessity feet
	OngsTim > P.B.	8.T.O. 109	1	Drillpipe		lotary) Cable Truck	No #25
	77.437		CT was		The state of the s	2	d was the same
		Remarks 🗻	glely ///c	eling Kigy	10 Casias	Tunped	B APR Melan
Price Reference No.	_	Funge	1 // 2U.	Gel Flush	Miller 155	30 665	Jesh walse
Price of Job	650.00	Flori	, 16 0005	KV Ch. T.L.	Wixed AD	Ks. Thick	STICEMENT WITH
Second Stage		Release	Phys - I	Sake Plan with	6 2/4 R	le	\$
Mileage	90.00	— Ea	al punnias	J. 500 15T -	Rugged A	100 To 100	ORSI
Other Charges		_che	ek Float	- Floot Hold-	close casi	Sin will	PST
Total Charges	740.00	<u> </u>	d cenui	TETWAS W/ 8 E	Bl. slury =	28 SKS	const V
Total Charges	770.00						
نعر	72 10			<u>Job comp</u>	lele- Tear	down/_	
Cementer	Kind BuTher	-					
Helper Kick	Alca-Jim	District	EWKE		State	Konsas	
me acove job was t	done under supervisan of the owner,	operator, or his agent	whose signature ap	pears below.	Ochao	WIS	
	٤١	Thank You	**			. /	Agent of contractor or operator
		S	ales Ticket for	Materials Only			
Quantity Sacks			AND TYPE	,		PRICE	TOTAL
/55	SKS. Thick SET CO	Mai	,	RECEIVE	n l	10.75	1116.25
46_	Us Flocele)	21h PYSK				1.00	46.00
,	· ·			DEC 0 8 20	03		
				VOC MICH			
200_	16 Gel FI	usla		KCC WICH	IIA	950	19.00
	11 Can 7018 44	- Secretarion					
4,-	His 80 BU. VA	C /INCK				65.00	260.00
	load of water					20.00	20.00
,							
5	Hrs. Welling	Ituak		*		45.00	225.00
	"		1			7200	
			,		· ·		* /
	5h Top Rull	N Plus				40.00	40.00
Divers	1		yy	15538Handle		,50	77.50
Plugs				852 Ton Mileag	e 40	.80	272.64
	Delivered by Truck No.			Sub To			3344.37
	periods .			Discour		d miss in	
	LIMAN	ad Ruth		Sales 1	ax	6.3%	3/208
	A Prof. A.	07 N B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B		. ICIAI	1		and the state of the state of the

KECEIVED

Air Drilling
Spicialist
Oilland Gas Wells
Operator

KCC WICHITA DEC 0 8 2003

M.O.K.A.T. DIO Office Phone: (620

Loc.	DRILLING 20) 879-5377
1/4	

P.O. Box 590

Ş

	·
114	
114	#15-12
1/4	13-26a
	3

1/4	T#15-13
114	3-26 K
Sec.	5-00-00
36 Tv	Can

Twp.	Caney,	
3	SS	
Rge,	67333	

Driller	Driller		E miler)(ON do	16	31	1	Operator
		BILLY						DE VON ENERGY	
Hammer No.	Rig No.		Cement Used	22'6" OF 8 5/8"	Casing Used			EKGI	
						NEOSHO	County	36-1	Well No.
				Bit No.		O			
				Туре	Bi	K	State	DANIEI	Lease
		7 7/8"		size	Bit Record	KS		DANIEL BOGNER	
				From			Type/Well	₽ F	Loc.
				7					
				Bit No. type		1112'	Depth		14 14
				type			Hours		74
				Size	Coring Record				Se
				From	Record	10-09-03	Date Started	50	Sec. 76 Twp. 30
				To			Date	٥	20 20
				% Rec.		10-10-03	Date Completed	10	Rge,

Formation Record

				243 2		225 2	L	200 2	L	184 1	L	180 1	174 1			L			0 1		59 6			44 5			22 2	20 2	3 2	0 3	FIOM
276				250 S	243 I		225	223	200							66 1	65			00 1					44						0
BLACK SHALE	LIME DAMP	SHALE	LIME	SHALE	LIME		BLACK SHALE/COAL	SHALE	LIME	SANDY SHALE	BLACK SHALE	BLACK LIME	ľπ	COAL DAMP	BLACK SHALE	LIME	SHALE	COAL	SHALE	LIME	SHALE	SAND	LIME	SAND	SANDY SHALE	SAND	SHALE	SANDY SHALE	SAND	DIRT	TOTTIALION
560	536	513	504	503	499	493	492	483	463	459	444	431	421	420	417	414	414	392	389	388	373	348	312	311	288	286	285	283	280	276	FIGIL
584	560			504	503		499	492		483	459	444	431	421	420	417	416	414	392	389	388	373	348	312		311	286	285	283	280	ē
	SANDY SHALE	GAS TEST NOT ENOUGH TO GAGE		LIME	BLACK SHALE MULKEY	GAS TEST NOT ENOUGH TO GAGE		BLACK SHALE SUMMITT		OSWEGO	Л		K SHALE	DAMP	BLACK SHALE		BLACK SHALE			SHALE / COAL		SHALE			HAND CHECK NO GAS	H			SAND	LIME	TOTTIALION
L	874			786	L	L	754	738	L	725	719	718	683		664	655	649		646	637	636	620	619	614	609	608	600	599	585	584	FIOIT
L		874		860		785		754		726	7215	719	718	L		674	655		647	L	637		620		619	609	608	600	599	585	ō
BLACK SHALE	SAND	SANDY SHALE	SAND	SHALE	COAL	SANDY SHALE	SAND	SANDY SHALE	SAND	COAL	SHALE	COAI.	SHALE	SAND	GAS TEST NOT ENOUGH TO GAGE	SHALE	SAND	SHALE	COAI.	SHALE	BLACK SHALE / COAL	SHALE		GAS TEST NO GAS	SAND	COAL	BLACK SHALE		SHALE	COAL BEVIER	Formation
r		T				T			T		1060	1053	0101	1005	975	965	962	956	954	952	945	930	922	915	915	914	892	890	885	884	FIOIII
	l			T		ľ			T		1112	1060	1053	1010	1005		975	962	9 5 6	954	952	945	930		922	915	914	892	890	885	0
									T.D. 1112'		GREY LIME	GREY CHATTY LIME	GREY BROWN LIME	BLACK LIME	GREY BROWN LIME	GAS TEST 2#1/4"	MISSISSIPPI CHAT	SHALE	COAL.	BLACK SHALE	SAND/SHALE	SHALE		GAS TEST 23 1/4"	SHALE	COAL	SHALE	COAL	SHALE	COAL	rormation

ORIGINAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 615/	API No. 15 - 107-23751 • 00 • 00 •									
Name: J & J Oil Company	County: Linn									
Address: 15518E 85TH Road	N/E N/eN/W Sec.11 Twp.20 S. R.23 🗵 East 🗌 West									
City/State/Zip: Mound City Kansas 66056	4980 feet from \$ / N (circle one) Line of Section									
Purchaser: Plains Marketing L.P	3056 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section									
Operator Contact Person: Paul Jackson	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:									
Phone: (913) 795 2586	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW									
Contractor: Name: J & J Oil Company RECEIVED	Lease Name; Person Well #: C-2									
	Field Name: Lacygne Cadmus									
Wellsite Geologist: NOV 2 5 2003	Producing Formation: Peru									
• • •	Elevation: Ground: 830 Kelly Bushing:									
Designate Type of Completion: X_ New Well Re-Entry Work CC WICHITA	Total Depth: 212 Plug Back Total Depth: NO									
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 23 ' Feet									
Gas XENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet									
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from									
Operator:	feet depth to $\frac{23}{0}$ w/ $\frac{6}{0}$ sx cmt.									
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Alt II Co. 12:29.									
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)									
DeepeningRe-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content None ppm Fluid volume 60 bbls									
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Pump into truck									
Commingled Docket No										
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:									
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. E-12,025	Operator Name: J & J Oi Co.									
8-1-03 8-5-03 11-20-03	Lease Name: Person License No.: 6157									
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter N/W Sec. 11 Twp. 20 S. R. 23 East West									
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Linn Docket No.: E-12,025									
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs are TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Shall requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-nd geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.									
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	and the gate modely mate both raily complied with and the statements									
Signature: Paul Jackson	KCC Office Use ONLY									
Title: Panta Date: 11-19-03	Letter of Confidentiality Attached									
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of Movember	If Denied, Yes Date:									
ť	Wireline Log Received									
18 <u>2003.</u>	Geologist Report Received									
Notary Public: Courner & Self	UIC Distribution									
Date Commission Expires: 9-17-07 NOTARY PUBLIC - State CARMEN L. My Appl. Expires 9	BELF :									